Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 30 2023

Senator Patrick M. O'Connor

Cultural District Investment Grants

Recipient Name

1  Scituate Harbor Cultural District

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

2 Hingham Historical Society

3 The Alden Kindred of America, Inc.

Cultural Investment Program

Recipient Name

4 Hull Lifesaving Museum, Inc.

5 South Shore Art Center, Inc.

6 South Shore Conservatory of Music, Inc.

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

City

Scituate

Cultural District Investment Grants
Total

City

Hingham
Duxbury

Cultural Facilities Fund Total

City

Hull
Cohasset
Hingham

Cultural Investment Program Total

Grant
Amount

$15,000

$15,000

Grant
Amount

$137,000
$200,000
$337,000

Grant
Amount

$9,900
$15,000
$42,600
$67,500
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Recipient Name

Brian Rusconi
Cameron Teleau
Cyndy Doll

Damian Lugay
Dana Forsythe

Don Naggie
Elizabeth Haney
Elizabeth Kerner
Julia Swanson
Juliet Brown
Kathleen Dunn

Lisa Daria Kennedy
Maeve Chapman
Meredith d’Ambrosio
Michael Kaskiewicz
Raezean Henderson
Sarah Burke

Suze Genereux
Verna Hampton

William Dowd

City

Weymouth
Weymouth
Scituate
Weymouth
Marshfield
Weymouth
Scituate
Scituate
Hingham
Norwell
Scituate
Hingham
Scituate
Duxbury
Scituate
Weymouth
Weymouth
Marshfield
Hingham

Hingham

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

27
28

29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42

Recipient Name

Atlantic Symphony Orchestra, Inc.
Break a Leg Theater Works, Inc.

Choral Art Society of the South Shore,
Inc.

Drug Story Theater, Inc.

Friends of the Paragon Carousel, Inc.
Hatch Mill Group, Inc.

Hull Artists Studio Connection, Inc.
Hull Lifesaving Museum, Inc.
Knighthorse Theatre Company, Inc.
North River Arts Society, Inc.
Scituate Arts Association, Inc.
Scituate Historical Society

South Shore Art Center, Inc.

South Shore Bay Band

South Shore Conservatory of Music, Inc.

South Shore Playhouse Associates, Inc.

City

Weymouth

Marshfield
Scituate

Marshfield
Hull
Marshfield
Hull

Hull
Scituate
Marshfield
Scituate
Scituate
Cohasset
Duxbury
Hingham

Cohasset

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Individuals Total

$100,000

Grant
Amount

$24,810
$18,500

$6,100

$22,670
$36,060
$6,750
$8,280
$29,840
$9,680
$17,300
$5,950
$11,860
$58,270
$6,750
$75,000
$75,000
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43 Summer Stars Foundation, Inc.
44 The Alden Kindred of America, Inc.

45 The Broad Cove Chorale - Unicorn
Singers, Inc.

46 The Company Theatre, Inc.

47 The Weymouth Historical Society

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name

48 Friends of Nantasket Beach, Inc.

49 Hull Artists Studio Connection, Inc.

50 Marshfield Chamber of Commerce, Inc.

North and South Rivers Watershed

1 o
E Association, Inc.

52 North River Arts Society, Inc.

53 Satuit Concert Band Corp.

54
Inc.

55 The South Shore Unity Council, Inc.

56 Town of Weymouth

Suzuki Association of Massachusetts,

Norwell

Duxbury
Hingham

Norwell

Weymouth

City

Hull
Hull

Marshfield
Norwell

Marshfield

Hull
Scituate

Cohasset

Weymouth

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Organizations Total

Festivals & Projects Total

$16,330
$17,950

$5,700

$§75,000
$6,750

$534,550

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$22,500

page 4 of 6


javascript:orderreport('9_')
javascript:orderreport('13_')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')

M

FY23 Grants

As of May 30 2023

Gaming Mitigation Program

57 South Shore Playhouse Associates, Inc.

Local Cultural Council Allocation

58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65

Recipient Name

Recipient Name

Cohasset Cultural Council
Duxbury Cultural Council
Hingham Cultural Council
Hull Cultural Council
Marshfield Cultural Council
Norwell Cultural Council
Scituate Cultural Council

Weymouth Cultural Council

STARS Residencies

66 Break a Leg Theater Works, Inc.

Recipient Name

Mass
Cultural
Council

City

Cohasset

Gaming Mitigation Program Total

City

Cohasset
Duxbury
Hingham
Hull
Marshfield
Norwell
Scituate
Weymouth

Local Cultural Council Allocation Total

City

Marshfield

Grant
Amount

$250,000
$250,000

Grant
Amount

$5,500
$7,300
$8,200
$6,600
$12,300
$6,600
$8,000
$39,300
$93,800

Grant
Amount

$6,100
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67 Hingham High School
68 Hull Parent Teachers Organization, Inc.

69 Renee Kiley

70 South Shore Conservatory of Music, Inc.

71 Weymouth Public Schools

72 William G. Vinal Elementary School

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name

73 South Shore Conservatory of Music, Inc.

74 Talking Information Center, Inc.

Hingham
Hull

Hull
Hingham
Weymouth

Norwell

City

Hingham

Marshfield

STARS Residencies Total

Universal Participation Innovation
Fund Total

Senator Patrick M. O'Connor Total

Grand Total

$3,250
$5,350
$5,800
$6,100
$3,250
$3,850
$33,700

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000

$10,000

$1,464,050
$1,464,050
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